107

115

114

111

113

109

110

116

112

117

Jorgenson, Travis
Match Winner

Kasat, George

Sailer, Rob A

HM

HM

MA

State Champion/1st MA

Weber, Garth
1st Expert

Baker, Doug
2nd Expert

Haman, Darrell

Pfenning, Rick

1st Sharpshooter

Jorgenson, Rick E

Schirado, Allen

Couture, Chad

EX

EX

EX

SS

EX

EX

EX

22
CF
45

22
CF
45

22
CF
45

22
CF
45

22
CF
45

22
CF
45

22
CF
45

22
CF
45

22
CF
45

22
CF
45

SF

189 5
186 6
180 3

181 2
176 3
1721

175 3
190 6
180 7

189 1
171 3
160 1

188 2
184 4
156 2

186 1
169 3
166 1

174 1
1651
182 5

1550
165 1
162 0

170 1
169 2
171 4

173 2
170 0
167 3

North Dakota State Outdoor
Precision Pistol
August 27, 2017

1st HM
1st HM
1st HM

1st MA
WIN
1st MA

WIN
2nd EX

2nd EX
1st EX

1st SS
1st SS
WIN

Ist EX

2nd EX

NMC

293 11
285 11
289 9

WIN
WIN
WIN

291 11
278 10
286 11

2727 1st MA
280 6 1st MA
2859 1st MA

288 13
276 6
273 3

2nd EX
1st EX
Ist EX

2917
234 2
265 5

Ist EX

278 4
266 3
271 7

2nd EX
2nd EX

264 5
271 2
266 7

1st SS
1st SS
1st SS

269 4
264 6
249 4

280 7
255 3
266 6

266 3
242 1
253 3

TF

199 13
199 9
197 10

195 8
195 7
1917

198 9
189 4
194 10

194 5
197 10
194 6

194 7
194 6
188 6

194 8
187 3
186 3

194 6
185 2
182 4

189 4
188 8
190 2

190 6
179 3
188 5

187 5
176 7
176 3

WIN
WIN
WIN

1st MA
1st MA
1st MA

Ist EX
IstEX

2nd EX
2nd EX

IstEX

1st SS
1st SS
1st SS

2nd EX

RF

196 9 1stHM
198 11 WIN
1924 WIN

194 5
193 7
187 5

1915
190 6
189 4

1st MA
1st MA
1st MA

197 13
192 6
178 6

WIN
Ist EX

1956 2nd EX
166 6

180 4 2nd EX

188 6
164 0
1711

1777
184 5
179 4

1st SS
1st SS
1st SS

185 3
183 5
182 4

2nd EX
Ist EX

168 2
173 4
168 2

189 5
159 2
1530

AGG

877 38
868 37
858 26

861 26
842 27
836 24

836 24
849 22
848 30

868 32
836 25
805 16

868 22
778 18
789 17

846 19
786 9
794 12

809 19
805 10
809 20

798 11
800 20
783 10

808 16
776 12
793 17

815 15
747 10
749 9

WIN
WIN
WIN

1st MA
1st MA
1st MA

1st EX
1st EX
1st EX

2nd EX

2nd EX

1st SS
1st SS
1st SS

2nd EX

AGG

2603 101

2539 77

2533 76

2509 73

2435 57

2426 40

2423 49

2381 41

2377 45

2311 34



108 Toman, Dale
1st Marksman

118 Couture, Racheal

119 Couture, Tanya

MK

MK

MK

22
CF
45

22
CF
45

22
CF
45

142 0 1st MK
169 4 1st MK
146 1 1stSS

99 0
106 0
118 1

136 0
290
47 0

2310
2250
206 0

2151
176 1
194 1

2725
90 0
194 1

1st MK
1st MK

1st MK

168 0
154 1
1390

144 0
117 1
155 2

184 3
820
169 0

1st MK

1st MK

1st MK

144 2
146 0
150 1

157 1
1250
97 0

179 3
770
105 2

1st MK
1st MK

1st MK

685 2
6945 1st MK
641 2 1stMK

615 2
524 2
564 4

771 11 1st MK
278 0
515 3

2020 9

1703 8

1564 14



North Dakota State Outdoor
Precision Pistol
Sunday, August 27, 2017
Match 1 22 Caliber Slow Fire

Competitor # Name Class SF1 x SF2 x Score x
111 Weber, Garth EX 941 950 189 1
107 Jorgenson, Travis HM 911 98 4 189 5
113 Baker, Doug EX 911 971 188 2
109 Haman, Darrell EX 94 1 920 186 1
115 Kasat, George HM 992 900 181 2
114 Sailer, Rob A MA 85 2 901 175 3
110 Pfenning, Rick SS 84 0 90 1 174 1
117 Couture, Chad EX 871 861 173 2
112 Schirado, Allen EX 881 820 170 1
116 Jorgenson, Rick E EX 810 74 0 155 0
108 Toman, Dale MK 690 730 142 0
119 Couture, Tanya MK 710 650 136 0

118 Couture, Racheal MK 450 54 0 990

Award Points

WIN 2
1st HM 2
2nd EX 1
1st MA 2
1st SS 2
1st MK 2



North Dakota State Outdoor
Precision Pistol
August 27, 2017
Match 2 22 Caliber National Match Course

Competitor # Name Class SFx TFx RFx Scorex Award Points
107 Jorgenson, Travis HM 954 984 100 3 293 11 WIN 2
113 Baker, Doug EX 931 994 992 291 7 1stEX 2
115 Kasat, George HM 951 986 984 291 11

111 Weber, Garth EX 914 994 0985 288 13 2nd EX 1
112 Schirado, Allen EX 931 963 913 280 7

109 Haman, Darrell EX 9%62 941 881 278 4

114 Sailer, Rob A MA 792 973 962 272 7 1stMA 2
119 Couture, Tanya MK 862 932 0931 2725 1st MK 2
116 Jorgenson, Rick E EX 830 961 903 269 4

117 Couture, Chad EX 810 922 931 266 3

110 Pfenning, Rick SS 901 894 850 264 5 1stSS 2
108 Toman, Dale MK 900 670 740 2310

118 Couture, Racheal MK 550 740 861 2151



North Dakota State Outdoor
Precision Pistol
August 27, 2017
Match 3 22 Caliber Timed Fire

Competitor # Name Class TF1x TF2x Scorex Award Points
107 Jorgenson, Travis HM 1008 995 199 13 WIN 2
114 Sailer, Rob A MA 95 994 198 9 1st MA 2
115 Kasat, George HM %5 993 1958

109 Haman, Darrell EX 953 995 194 8 1stEX 2
113 Baker, Doug EX 95 952 194 7 2nd EX 1
110 Pfenning, Rick SS 984 962 194 6 1stSS 2
111 Weber, Garth EX 973 972 194 5

112 Schirado, Allen EX 941 965 190 6

116 Jorgenson, Rick E EX 952 942 189 4

117 Couture, Chad EX 9%4 911 187 5

119 Couture, Tanya MK 931 912 184 3 1st MK 2
108 Toman, Dale MK 820 86 0 168 0

118 Couture, Racheal MK 710 730 144 0



North Dakota State Outdoor
Precision Pistol
August 27, 2017
Match 4 22 Caliber Rapid Fire

Competitor # Name Class RF1x RF2x Scorex Award Points
111 Weber, Garth EX 997 986 197 13 WIN 2
107 Jorgenson, Travis HM 965 1004 196 9 1st HM 2
113 Baker, Doug EX 1003 953 1956 2nd EX 1
115 Kasat, George HM 97 2 97 3 194 5

114 Sailer, Rob A MA 942 973 1915 1stMA 2
117 Couture, Chad EX 931 96 4 189 5

109 Haman, Darrell EX 953 933 188 6

116 Jorgenson, Rick E EX 96 1 89 2 185 3

119 Couture, Tanya MK 851 942 179 3 1st MK 2
110 Pfenning, Rick SS 812 96 5 177 7 1stSS 2
112 Schirado, Allen EX 87 2 810 168 2

118 Couture, Racheal MK 791 78 0 157 1

108 Toman, Dale MK 74 1 70 1 144 2



North Dakota State Outdoor
Precision Pistol
August 27, 2017
Match 5 22 Caliber 900 Aggregate

Competitor # Name Class Score x Award Points
107 Jorgenson, Travis HM 877 38 WIN 10
111 Weber, Garth EX 868 32 1stEX 5
113 Baker, Doug EX 868 22 2nd EX 4
115 Kasat, George HM 861 26

109 Haman, Darrell EX 846 19

114 Sailer, Rob A MA 836 24 1st MA 5
117 Couture, Chad EX 815 15

110 Pfenning, Rick SS 809 19 1stSS 5
112 Schirado, Allen EX 808 16

116 Jorgenson, Rick E EX 798 11

119 Couture, Tanya MK 771 11 1st MK 5
108 Toman, Dale MK 685 2

118 Couture, Racheal MK 615 2



North Dakota State Outdoor
Precision Pistol
August 27, 2017

Match 6 Center Fire Slow Fire

Competitor # Name Class SF1x SF2x Scorex Award Points
114 Sailer, Rob A MA 954 952 190 6 WIN 2
107 Jorgenson, Travis HM 90 2 96 4 186 6 1st HM 2
113 Baker, Doug EX 892 952 184 4 1stEX 2
115 Kasat, George HM 86 2 90 1 176 3

111 Weber, Garth EX 931 782 171 3 2nd EX 1
117 Couture, Chad EX 860 840 1700

108 Toman, Dale MK 831 863 169 4 1st MK 2
109 Haman, Darrell EX 821 87 2 169 3

112 Schirado, Allen EX 84 0 85 2 169 2

116 Jorgenson, Rick E EX 77 1 880 165 1

110 Pfenning, Rick SS 770 881 1651 1stSS 2
118 Couture, Racheal MK 590 47 0 106 0

119 Couture, Tanya MK 190 100 290



North Dakota State Outdoor
Precision Pistol
August 27, 2017
Match 7 Center Fire National Match Course

Competitor # Name Class SFx TFx RFx Scorex Award Points
107 Jorgenson, Travis HM 912 995 954 285 11 WIN 2
114 Sailer, Rob A MA 903 92 941 280 6 1stMA 2
115 Kasat, George HM 841 985 964 278 10

111 Weber, Garth EX 851 995 920 276 6 1stEX 2
110 Pfenning, Rick  SS 921 921 870 271 2 1stSS 2
109 Haman, Darrell EX 851 892 920 266 3 2nd EX 1
116 Jorgenson, Rick E EX 811 962 873 264 6

112 Schirado, Allen EX 840 822 891 255 3

117 Couture, Chad  EX 880 910 631 242 1

113 Baker, Doug EX 781 780 781 234 2

108 Toman, Dale MK 700 810 740 2250 1stMK 2
118 Couture, Racheal MK 570 680 511 176 1

119 Couture, Tanya MK 100 540 260 900



North Dakota State Outdoor
Precision Pistol
August 27, 2017
Match 8 Center Fire Timed Fire

Competitor # Name Class TF1x TF2x Scorex Award Points
107 Jorgenson, Travis HM 1006 993 1999 WIN 2
111 Weber, Garth EX 984 996 197 10 1st EX 2
115 Kasat, George HM 95 962 1957

113 Baker, Doug EX 963 983 194 6 2nd EX 1
114 Sailer, Rob A MA %2 932 189 4 1stMA 2
116 Jorgenson, Rick E EX 934 954 188 8

109 Haman, Darrell EX 941 932 187 3

110 Pfenning, Rick SS 930 922 185 2 1stSS 2
112 Schirado, Allen EX 932 861 179 3

117 Couture, Chad EX 854 913 176 7

108 Toman, Dale MK 811 730 1541 1stMK 2
118 Couture, Racheal MK 420 751 117 1

119 Couture, Tanya MK 370 450 820



North Dakota State Outdoor
Precision Pistol
August 27, 2017
Match 9 Center Fire Rapid Fire

Competitor # Name Class RF1x RF2x Scorex Award Points
107 Jorgenson, Travis HM 986 1005 198 11 WIN 2
115 Kasat, George HM 97 4 96 3 193 7

111 Weber, Garth EX 982 944 192 6 1stEX 2
114 Sailer, Rob A MA 94 1 96 5 190 6 1st MA 2
110 Pfenning, Rick SS 923 922 1845 1stSS 2
116 Jorgenson, Rick E EX 94 3 89 2 1835 2nd EX 1
112 Schirado, Allen EX 97 4 76 0 173 4

113 Baker, Doug EX 89 4 77 2 166 6

109 Haman, Darrell EX 78 0 86 0 164 0

117 Couture, Chad EX 78 1 811 159 2

108 Toman, Dale MK 700 760 146 0 1st MK 2
118 Couture, Racheal MK 610 64 0 1250

119 Couture, Tanya MK 370 400 770



North Dakota State Outdoor
Precision Pistol
August 27, 2017
Match 10 Center Fire 900 Aggregate

Competitor # Name Class Score x Award Points
107 Jorgenson, Travis HM 868 37 WIN 10
114 Sailer, Rob A MA 849 22 1st MA 5
115 Kasat, George HM 842 27

111 Weber, Garth EX 836 25 1stEX 5
110 Pfenning, Rick SS 805 10 1stSS 5
116 Jorgenson, Rick E EX 800 20 2nd EX 4
109 Haman, Darrell EX 786 9

113 Baker, Doug EX 778 18

112 Schirado, Allen EX 776 12

117 Couture, Chad EX 747 10

108 Toman, Dale MK 6945 1stMK 5
118 Couture, Racheal MK 524 2

119 Couture, Tanya MK 278 0



North Dakota State Outdoor
Precision Pistol
August 27, 2017

Match 11 45 Caliber Slow Fire

Competitor # Name

110
114
107
115
112
117
109
116
111
113
108
118
119

Pfenning, Rick
Sailer, Rob A
Jorgenson, Travis
Kasat, George
Schirado, Allen
Couture, Chad
Haman, Darrell
Jorgenson, Rick E
Weber, Garth
Baker, Doug
Toman, Dale
Couture, Racheal
Couture, Tanya

Class SF1x SF2x Score x

SS
MA
HM
HM
EX
EX
EX
EX
EX
EX
MK
MK
MK

90 4
87 4
90 1
830
86 2
86 2
841
790
740
711
791
710
50

921
933
90 2
891
85 2
811
820
830
86 1
851
67 0
471
42 0

182 5
180 7
180 3
1721
171 4
167 3
166 1
162 0
160 1
156 2
146 1
118 1

47 0

Award Points

WIN 2
1st MA 2
1st HM 2
1st EX 2
2nd EX 1
1st SS 2



North Dakota State Outdoor
Precision Pistol
August 27, 2017
Match 12 45 Caliber National Match Course

Competitor # Name Class SFx TFx RFx Scorex Award Points
107 Jorgenson, Travis HM 921 983 995 2899 WIN 2
115 Kasat, George HM 914 985 972 286 11

114 Sailer, Rob A MA 933 953 973 2859 1stMA 2
111 Weber, Garth EX 870 952 911 273 3 1stEX 2
109 Haman, Darrell EX 892 934 891 2717 2nd EX 1
110 Pfenning, Rick  SS 821 871 975 266 7 1stSS 2
112 Schirado, Allen EX 884 951 831 266 6

113 Baker, Doug EX 780 964 911 265 5

117 Couture, Chad  EX 760 931 842 253 3

116 Jorgenson, Rick E EX 780 913 801 249 4

108 Toman, Dale MK 820 650 590 206 0 1st MK 2
119 Couture, Tanya MK 410 810 721 194 1

118 Couture, Racheal MK 700 860 381 194 1



North Dakota State Outdoor
Precision Pistol
August 27, 2017
Match 13 45 Caliber Timed Fire

Competitor # Name Class TF1x TF2x Scorex Award Points
107 Jorgenson, Travis HM 993 987 197 10 WIN 2
114 Sailer, Rob A MA 1003 947 194 10 1st MA 2
111 Weber, Garth EX 984 962 194 6 1stEX 2
115 Kasat, George HM 96 4 95 3 191 7

116 Jorgenson, Rick E EX 9% 2 950 190 2 2nd EX 1
113 Baker, Doug EX 973 913 188 6

112 Schirado, Allen EX %3 922 188 5

109 Haman, Darrell EX 931 932 186 3

110 Pfenning, Rick SS 911 913 182 4 1stSS 2
117 Couture, Chad EX 901 862 176 3

119 Couture, Tanya MK 850 840 169 0 1st MK 2
118 Couture, Racheal MK 670 882 155 2

108 Toman, Dale MK 620 770 139 0



North Dakota State Outdoor
Precision Pistol
August 27, 2017
Match 14 45 Caliber Rapid Fire

Competitor # Name Class RF1x RF2x Scorex Award Points
107 Jorgenson, Travis HM %3 961 1924 WIN 2
114 Sailer, Rob A MA 96 2 932 189 4 1st MA 2
115 Kasat, George HM %3 912 187 5

116 Jorgenson, Rick E EX 913 911 182 4 1stEX 2
113 Baker, Doug EX 953 851 180 4 2nd EX 1
110 Pfenning, Rick SS 871 92 3 179 4 1stSS

111 Weber, Garth EX 853 933 178 6

109 Haman, Darrell EX 851 860 1711

112 Schirado, Allen EX 831 851 168 2

117 Couture, Chad EX 770 76 0 153 0

108 Toman, Dale MK 810 691 1501 1st MK 2
119 Couture, Tanya MK 390 66 2 105 2

118 Couture, Racheal MK 530 44 0 970



North Dakota State Outdoor
Precision Pistol
August 27, 2017
Match 15 45 Caliber 900 Aggregate

Competitor # Name Class Score x Award Points
107 Jorgenson, Travis HM 858 26 WIN 10
114 Sailer, Rob A MA 848 30 1st MA 5
115 Kasat, George HM 836 24

110 Pfenning, Rick SS 809 20 1stSS 5
111 Weber, Garth EX 805 16 1stEX 5
109 Haman, Darrell EX 794 12 2nd EX 4
112 Schirado, Allen EX 793 17

113 Baker, Doug EX 789 17

116 Jorgenson, Rick E EX 783 10

117 Couture, Chad EX 749 9

108 Toman, Dale MK 641 2 1st MK 5
118 Couture, Racheal MK 564 4

119 Couture, Tanya MK 515 3



North Dakota State Outdoor
Precision Pistol
August 27, 2017

Match 16 3 Gun Aggregate

Competitor # Name Class Score x  Award

107 Jorgenson, Travis HM 2603 101 Match Winner
115 Kasat, George HM 2539 77

114 Sailer, Rob A MA 2533 76 State Champion/lst MA
111 Weber, Garth EX 2509 73 1st Expert

113 Baker, Doug EX 2435 57 2nd Expert

109 Haman, Darrell EX 2426 40

110 Pfenning, Rick SS 2423 49 1st Sharpshooter
116 Jorgenson, Rick E EX 2381 41

112 Schirado, Allen EX 2377 45

117 Couture, Chad EX 2311 34

108 Toman, Dale MK 20209  1st Marksman
118 Couture, Racheal MK 1703 8

119 Couture, Tanya MK 1564 14

Points
15

10
10
8

10

10



